To:USPTO

Substitute Form PTO-1595	Attorney Docket Number: 04843/139002
Certificate of Facs	imile Transmission
Date of Transmission:	May 21, 2007
l hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. 571-273-0140 Elora Katsikis Printed Name of Person Sending Transmission	facsimile to Attention: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, facsimile number:
PATENT Please record the attached document.	
1. Names of all conveying parties:	2. Names and addresses of all receiving parties:
Martin H. Teicher Dennis M. Kim	The McLean Hospital Corporation 115 Mill Street Belmont, MA_02478
Additional names attached: NO	Additional names/addresses attached: NO
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other:	
Execution Date: May 10, 2007	
<ul> <li>4. Application numbers or patent numbers:</li> <li>A. Patent Application Number(s):</li> <li>11/660,880 &amp; PCT/US05/030083</li> </ul>	B. Patent Number(s):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.	6. Total number of applications/patents involved:
Paul T. Clark, 30,162 Clark & Elbing LLP 101 Federal Street Boston, MA 02110	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):\$80.00</li> <li>[] Fee enclosed</li> <li>[X] Authorized to charge deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 03-2095. Please</li> </ul>
Customer No.: 21559	apply any additional charges, or any credits, to Deposit Account No. 03-2095.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is the original document or a true copy thereof.

Jeffrey J. Ellison Name of person signing

Signature Reg. No. 51,649

Nm 21, 2007 Date (

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Martin H. Teicher	Rye	New Hampshire
Dennis M. Kim	Somerville	Massachusetts

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
The McLean Hospital Corporation	Massachusetts	115 Mill Street Belmont, MA 02478

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
METHOD FOR ASSESSING AUDITORY ATTENTION AND VIGILANC	August 24, 2004	60/603,898
METHOD FOR ASSESSING AUDITORY ATTENTION AND VIGILANCE	February 23, 2007	11/660,880
METHOD FOR ASSESSING AUDITORY ATTENTION AND VIGILANCE	August 2 <b>5</b> , 2005 4	PCT/US05/030083

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. This assignment also includes the right to sue for past acts of infringement, whether based on any patents listed herein, patents issuing from applications listed herein, or provisional rights from any patent applications listed herein.

PATENT REEL: 019325 FRAME: 0243

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I heret	o set my hand and seal at	Belmonit, MA	
this <u>10</u> <sup>Th</sup> day of <u>May</u>	, 20 <u>07</u>		
	1 An		L.S.
Martin H. Teicher STATE OF <u>New Hamphin</u>	<u>e</u> :		
COUNTY OF Rocking ham	:55. :		
Before me this <u>10</u> o public, personally appeared M which consisted of <u>17 ce</u> to the foregoing Assignment, deed for the purposes therein	n 6 <u></u> and acknowledged that he/sh	2001 before me, the undersigned notar the through satisfactory evidence of ideal , to be the person whose name is subs the executed the same as his/her free ac	'y ification, cribed t and
	$\bigcirc$		
	Notery Public		
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:	CYNTHIA E. MOGREENER Notary Public Commonweauth of MASACHANET My Commission Expires March 7, 2014	1
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto	set my hand and seal at	Belmmz, MA	
Aur Ml	, 20 <u>07</u> .		L.S.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto this D day of Multi Dennis M. Kim		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	L.S.
Dennis M. Kim			L.S.
Dennis M. Kim STATE OF MAGA CHAICH. COUNTY OF Middle AND			L.S.
Before me this <u>D</u> of Dennis M. Kim STATE OF <u>Milds challed</u> COUNTY OF <u>Mildsby</u>	iss. iss. lay of <u>MAA</u> , a ennis M. Kim, proved to me th msc	20 20 , before me, the undersigned notar hrough satisfactory evidence of identific , to be the person whose name is subs e executed the same as his/hor free act	y ation.
Before me this <u>N</u> build, personally appeared D which consisted of <u>Licc</u>	iss. iss. lay of <u>MAA</u> , a ennis M. Kim, proved to me th msc	20 <u>01</u> , before me, the undersigned notar	y ation.
Before me this <u>N</u> build, personally appeared D which consisted of <u>Licc</u>	iss. iss. lay of <u>MAA</u> , a ennis M. Kim, proved to me th msc	20 <u>01</u> , before me, the undersigned notar	y ation.
Before me this <u>N</u> build, personally appeared D which consisted of <u>Licc</u>	iss. iss. ennis M. Kim, proved to me the sc. and acknowledged that he/shi contained.	20 <u>01</u> , before me, the undersigned notar	y ation.

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 05/21/2007**